N1600001533	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700281627777
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/03/1601004016 **78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	хY
	02-12

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Word Faith And Life International Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Service Certificate

÷. :

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>Saundra Baylor</u> Name (Printed ortyped) 5972 Covered Greek Lone Address Jackson Ville Floriela, 32277 City, State & Zip (904) <u>554-9654</u> Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WORD FAITH AND LIFE INTERNATIONAL INC. ത

F EB

Ć

0

ŧ

THE UNDERSIGNED, each with the capacity to contract, hereby executes and acknowledges these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation not for profit under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Florida. THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ADOPTS THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

Article I – Name

The name of this corporation shall be WORD FAITH AND LIFE INTERNATIONAL, INC. The physical address of the corporation is 5972 Covered Creek lane, Jacksonville, Florida 32277. The mailing address of the corporation is PO Box 550614, Jacksonville, Florida 32255-0614.

Article II - Purpose

The specific purpose for which the corporation is initially organized is to Established And Oversee Places Of Worship, Conduct The Work Of Evangelism Worldwide, Create Departments Necessary To Support Missionary Activities And To License And Oversee Ministries Of The Gospel and to also engage in activities which are necessary, suitable or convenient for the accomplishment of that purpose, or which are incidental thereto or connected therewith which are consistent with Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3), Internal Revenue Code.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation will not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (i) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law, or (ii) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170 (c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code 1986 or any other corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Code 1986 or any other which this corporation is organized are exclusively charitable, scientific, literary and educational within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

Article III – Membership

Members of the Board of Directors shall be the only voting members of the Corporation. The corporation shall have non-voting members which shall consist of those clergy, churches and dioceses that affiliate with this communion of churches. Such persons or entity shall become members after being accepted by the Board of Directors after expressing a desire to help further the purposes for which the corporation was organized, and who displays a willingness to regularly contribute time and service in this regards. Each must be willing to contribute their time, monies, and energies for the advance of the purposes of this corporation. Such persons shall be admitted to membership by the vote of the majority of the board of directors.

Article IV -- Term

The date of commencement of corporate existence shall be when these articles have been filed with the Department of the State and approved by it and the respective filing fee has been paid; the term for which the corporation is to exist shall be perpetual. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (3), \Box Internal Revenue Code. $\dot{\omega}$

a success

5

2

. 50

Note - if there are no voting members then the directors cannot be elected by them

Article V- Director/Officers

Saundra Baylor

The Board of Directors shall manage the business of the corporation. The board shall consist of no less than three (3) directors as determined by these articles and the by-laws. Directors shall be appointed by the chief apostle and ratified by the board at the annual meeting of the corporation. Directors may be removed and vacancies shall be filled as provided for in the bylaws. The directors named in these articles shall serve until as directors for the ensuing year, or until the first meeting of the corporation. The President (Chief Apostle/Bishop) shall be an officio member of the board and shall have the right to veto decision of the board when such is in the best interest of the corporation.

The names and addresses of the directors/officers who are to serve until the first election are as follows:

NAMES/TITLE Saundra Baylor Director/President/Secretary	ADDRESS 5972 Covered Creek Lane, Jacksonville FL 32277	
Bianca Baylor Director/Vice-President/Secretary	5972 Covered Creek Lane, Jacksonville FL 32277	
Dane Baylor Director	5972 Covered Creek Lane, Jacksonville FL 32277	
Article VI - Initial Registered Office and Agent The name of the Initial Registered Agent of the corporation is Saundra Baylor and the street address of the Initial Registered Agent of this corporation is 5972 Covered Creek Lane, Jacksonville Florida 32277.		
Article VII - Incorporator The names and residence addresses of the subscribers to these articles are as follows: NAME Bianca Baylor 5972 Covered Creek Lane, Jacksonville, FL 32277		

1. THE UNDERSIGNED, for the purpose of becoming a corporation not for profit under the provisions of the laws of Florida, do make and affix my signature of acknowledge and file in the office of the Secretary of State these articles of incorporation.

5972 Covered Creek Lane, Jacksonville, FL 32277

WITNESS my respective hand and seal on the date and place indicated below.

Name of Incorporator

Name of Incorporator

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Name of Registered Agent

مئتہ ,

خت .

σ EB 11 - 0 214 T.M ړ. د E GE STATE. RE: FLORIDA PH 6:50